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Agricuitural Stabiiization Board
Bureau of Pensions Advocates
National Revenue, Customs and Excise, Depariment of
Consumer and Corporate Affaira, Department of
Canadian Dairy Commission
Chief Electoral Officer. Office of the
Canadian Grain Commission
Canadian Intergovernmental Conference Secretariat
Canada Labour Relations Board
Commissioner of Officiai Languages. Office of the
Communications, Department of
Canadian Pension Commission
Metrie Commission
Statua of Women. Office of the Co-ordinator
Canadian Transport Commission
Fisheries and Oceans, Department of
National Defence, Department of
Environment, Department of
Public Works, Department of
Suppiy and Services, Department of
Veterans Affaira. Department of
Veterans Land Act, Director of
Canada Empioyment and Immigration Commission/Dcpartment/

Commission
Energy, Mines and Resources, Deparîment of
National Energy Board
Externai Affaira, Department of
Federai Court of Canada
Finance, Department of
Foreign Investment Revîew Agency
Office of thse Commiasioner for Federai Judiciai Affairs
Federai-Provinciai Relations Office
Governor Generai's Secretary, Office of the
Canadian Human Rights Commission
Immigration Appeai Board
Indian and Northern Affairs, Department of
Canadian I nternational Development Agency
International Joint Commission
Insurance. Department of
Industry, Trade and Commerce, Department of
Justice, Department of
Labour, Department of
Canadian Livestock Feed Board
Law Reform Commission
Economic Deveiopmnent, Ministry of State for
Transport, Minîstry of
Science and Tecisnology, Ministry of State for
National Capital Commission
National Healtis and Welfare, Department of
National Library
National Museums of Canada
National Parole Board
Comptrolier Generai of Canada
Privy Councii, Office of the
Pension Review Board
Canadian Penitentiary Service
Post Office, Department of
Public Service Commission
Royal Canadian Mounted Police
Prairie Farm Rehabilitation Administration
Regionai Economie Expansion, Departmnent of
Canadian Radio-teievision and Telecommunicationa Commission
Restrictive Trade Practices Commission
Secretary of State, Department of
Solicitor General, Department of
Statistica Canada
Supreme Court of Canada
Tariff Board
National Revenue, Taxation, Department of
Treaaury Board Secretariat
Textile and Ciothing Board
Tax Review Board
War Veterans Aiiowance Board

Name of Company

Abattoir du Nord Ltée
Aero Aluminium Ine.
American Metai Spinning Ltd.
Anaiex Ine.
Armoires de cuisine de Montréal Lte
Artisanat Renel Ine.
Bio-Vitai Ine.
Borden Produets Limited
Capri Embroidery Registered
Chandelles Tradition Lte
Chariand Iron Works Co. Ltd.
Chem Dye Corp. Ltd.
Cheminées Sécurité (Canada) Ltée
Custom Formed Metais Ltd.
Diamond Metal Products Ltd.
Duff Industries Ine.
Dumco Metal Produets Co. Ltd.
Farr Company Ltd.
Fertek Ine.
Fibracan Ine.
France Steel Ltée
Hymac Ltd.
Laval Spirotube Ine.
Leisure Cedar Homes Construction Ine.
Les Aliments Parma Limitée
Les Ateliers P.F.C. Ine.
Les Croissants Vauchel Limitée
Les Eclairages Pa-Co Ine.
Lester Foods Limited

Expected
Eligibie
Coata

604,676
1,450,000

280,500
220,000
510,486
87,400

698,970
1,774,000

33,945
158,700
560,000
350,000
700,000
370,818
329,460
125,580
337,870

1,610,000
395,000
370,666

66,796
1,512,000

379,000
88,962

1,090,000
146,500
242,500
188,590

4,406,200

Direct
Jobs

Incentive Ex-
Offer pected

60,468 18
217,500 44

56,100 10
33,000 4
51,049 27

8,740 6
91,118 33

177,400 13
3,395 1l

29,256 21
56,000 8
70,000 4

105.000 37
72,626 39
40,473 48
12,558 35
64,837 37

120,750 193
79,000 12
37,067 15
12,560 8

226,800 72
75,800 10
14,313 22

163,500 18
36,625 19
36,375 6
28,288 17

660,930 100

ADMIRAL ROBERT FALLS

Question No. 1, 19 1 -Mr. Cossitt:

Is the government renting a resîdence in Brussels for Admirai Robert Falls,
Canada's NATO representative and, if so, what is the name of tihe owner, the
address of the residence and any other particulars known to thse government?

Mr. Louis Duclos (Parliamentary Secretary to Secretary of
Stalle for External Affairs): The government is renting a
residence in Brussels for Admirai Robert Falls, the chairman
of the military committee of NATO. The house is located at
number 8 Domaine de Fuji 1970 Welembeek, Brussels and is
owned by Dr. and Mrs. Buisseret. The annual rentai is 2,100,-
000 Belgian francs which at the rate of exchange at the time of
signature of the lease was equivalent to $81,816.00 Canadian.
The lease was effective March 15, 1980 for a nine year and
five month period but can be terminated at no cost after each
triennium.

DREE INDUSTRIES IN LAVAL

Question No. 1,193-Mr. Roy:

Over the pasi ten years, did thse Department of Regionai Economic Expansion
contribute to thse establiasment or deveiopment of industries in the city of Lavai
and, if so, in eaclt case (a) what was the ratio of investments to DREE grants (b)
how mnany jobs were created?

Hon. Pierre De Bané (Minister of Regionai Economic
Expansion): The answer for the Department of Regional
Economic Expansion is as follows: For the Regional Develop-
ment Incentives Program:
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